



Continuing Care asbl/vzw

Palliative care at home in Brussels.

Followed by donorinfo since: 2012

479, Chaussée de Louvain
1030 Brussels
02/743 4590
info@continuingcare.be
<http://www.continuingcare.be>
[PDFversion](#)



Make a donation

Project info

Social mission

The not-for-profit organisation, Continuing Care, guarantees the optimal conditions for a peaceful and dignified end-of-life, within the home of the patient. The organisation also undertakes awareness campaigns to inform the public and health professionals about palliative care issues.



This organisation communicates in French. Please consult the [information in French](#) to learn more about it.

General information

Board of directors

Paul Van Vooren (chairman), Simon de Brouhoven de Bergeyck (treasurer), André de Sauvage, Michel Dessart, Michel Vanhalewyn, Xavier Leurquin, Isabelle Houssiau Elisabeth Bouzin-Servais,

Daily management

Xavier Scheid

Founded in

1984

Number of full-time equivalent employees (FTE)

13,66

Number of volunteers

12

Comment about volunteers/employees/boards of directors

The board members are not remunerated

Account number(s)

BE98 0018 1290 0593 CEBA BEBB - BE29 3101 2171 3464 BBRU BEBB - please mention 'via donorinfo.be'

Fiscal certificate

No tax certificate

Newsletter

Les soins palliatifs/Palliatieve zorgen - Belgium, quarterly

Financial information

2019

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by F.C.G. ScCRL, auditors IRE-IBR.

Costs 2019

Total=1.301.440 € (100%)

Proceeds 2019

Total=1.794.491 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	103.203 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	72.431 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	4.033 €	Legacies ⁷³	651.598 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	7.186 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	61.093 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	2.309 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	1.103.792 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	425.524 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	17.008 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	605.347 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	4.410 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	37.090 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	714 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	192 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2019	1.301.440 €	Total proceeds 2019	1.794.491 €
		Balance: 493.051 €	

Assets 2019

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	27.119 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	1.432.671 €
Total assets 2019	1.459.790 €

Liabilities 2019

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	1.285.265 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	174.525 €
Total liabilities 2019	1.459.790 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2019 are 1.258.146 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2018

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by F.C.G. ScRL, auditors IRE-IBR.

Costs 2018

Total=1.047.192 € (100%)

Proceeds 2018

Total=1.341.967 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	96.645 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	77.191 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	3.797 €	Legacies ⁷³	345.539 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	9.118 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	52.981 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	14.209 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	874.816 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	430.659 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	4.940 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	443.682 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	4.339 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	30.636 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	555 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	51 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2018	1.047.192 €	Total proceeds 2018	1.341.967 €
		Balance: 294.775 €	

Assets 2018

Fixed assets^{20/28}

5.961 €

Current assets^{29/58}

994.387 €

Total assets 2018

1.000.347 €

Liabilities 2018

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

792.214 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

208.134 €

Total liabilities 2018

1.000.347 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2018 are 786.253 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2017

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by F.C.G. ScRL, auditors IRE-IBR.

Costs 2017

Total=981.518€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	102.317 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	15.941 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	6.328 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	39.156 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	806.523 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	7.619 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	3.086 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	548 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2017	981.518 €

Proceeds 2017

Total=921.148€ (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	73.407 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	38.852 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	422.612 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	355.431 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	30.843 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	2 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2017	921.148 €
Balance: -60.370 €	

Assets 2017

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	9.776 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	607.386 €
Total assets 2017	617.163 €

Liabilities 2017

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	497.439 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	119.724 €
Total liabilities 2017	617.163 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2017 are 487.663 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2016

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by F.C.G. ScRL, auditors IRE-IBR.

Costs 2016

Total=966.917 € (100%)

Proceeds 2016

Total=1.032.072 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	89.327 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	87.372 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	1.553 €	Legacies ⁷³	146.785 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	6.242 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	52.434 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	7.449 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	808.553 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	398.171 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	6.456 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	361.483 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	1.946 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	30.808 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	405 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	5 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2016	966.917 €	Total proceeds 2016	1.032.072 €
		Balance: 65.155 €	

Assets 2016

Fixed assets^{20/28}

9.002 €

Current assets^{29/58}

794.229 €

Total assets 2016

803.231 €

Liabilities 2016

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

557.809 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

245.422 €

Total liabilities 2016

803.231 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2016 are 548.807 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2015

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by F.C.G. ScRL, auditors IRE-IBR.

Costs 2015

Total=972.771 € (100%)

Proceeds 2015

Total=956.860 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	82.767 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	101.542 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	13.386 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	7.255 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	50.934 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	40.698 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	813.314 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	406.561 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	2.854 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	378.612 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	1.792 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	29.408 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	468 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	40 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2015	972.771 €	Total proceeds 2015	956.860 €
		Balance: -15.911 €	

Assets 2015

Fixed assets^{20/28}

13.080 €

Current assets^{29/58}

603.226 €

Total assets 2015

616.305 €

Liabilities 2015

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

492.654 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

123.651 €

Total liabilities 2015

616.305 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2015 are 479.574 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2014

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by F.C.G. ScRL, auditors IRE-IBR.

Costs 2014

Total=891.332 € (100%)

Proceeds 2014

Total=909.950 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	77.495 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	91.065 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	4.051 €	Legacies ⁷³	53.378 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	9.352 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	41.238 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	1.540 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	750.072 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	404.419 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	5.768 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	332.299 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	2.608 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	27.077 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	747 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	171 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2014	891.332 €	Total proceeds 2014	909.950 €
		Balance: 18.618 €	

Assets 2014

Fixed assets^{20/28}

10.216 €

Current assets^{29/58}

608.013 €

Total assets 2014

618.228 €

Liabilities 2014

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

508.566 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

109.663 €

Total liabilities 2014

618.228 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2014 are 498.350 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2013

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by F.C.G. ScRL, auditors IRE-IBR.

Costs 2013

Total=885.612 € (100%)

Proceeds 2013

Total=892.993 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	82.485 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	121.569 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	18.203 €	Legacies ⁷³	11.641 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	10.204 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	40.221 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	32.720 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	724.169 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	405.947 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	5.759 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	296.373 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	2.227 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	24.638 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	660 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	105 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	1.683 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2013	885.612 €	Total proceeds 2013	892.993 €
		Balance: 7.381 €	

Assets 2013

Fixed assets^{20/28}

2.551 €

Current assets^{29/58}

601.136 €

Total assets 2013

603.687 €

Liabilities 2013

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

489.948 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

113.739 €

Total liabilities 2013

603.687 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2013 are 487.397 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2012

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by Fallon, Chainiaux, Cludts, Garny & Cos.c.c.r.l., auditors.

Costs 2012

Total=767.643 € (100%)

Proceeds 2012

Total=780.346 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	81.839 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	114.050 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	8.728 €	Legacies ⁷³	6.762 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	9.272 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	49.834 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	11.680 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	607.998 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	377.427 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	7.676 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	246.962 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	1.825 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	22.938 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	471 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	526 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2012	767.643 €	Total proceeds 2012	780.346 €
		Balance: 12.703 €	

Assets 2012

Fixed assets^{20/28}

6.468 €

Current assets^{29/58}

595.483 €

Total assets 2012

601.951 €

Liabilities 2012

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

482.567 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

119.384 €

Total liabilities 2012

601.951 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2012 are 476.099 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

Remarks

1. From which 362.444 € of proceeds from mutual insurance companies

2011

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by Fallon, Chainiaux, Cludts, Garny & Cos.c.c.r.l., auditors.

Costs 2011

Total=766.790 € (100%)

Proceeds 2011

Total=710.018 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	79.616 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	88.838 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	17.290 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	10.611 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	49.302 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	31.313 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	601.934 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	316.329 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	6.251 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	252.684 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	1.225 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	20.563 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	561 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	292 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2011	766.790 €	Total proceeds 2011	710.018 €
		Balance: -56.772 €	

Assets 2011

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	9.142 €	Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	469.865 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	601.187 €	Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	140.464 €
Total assets 2011	610.329 €	Total liabilities 2011	610.329 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2011 are 460.723 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

Remarks

1. From which 302783€ of proceeds from mutual insurance companies